CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that on this 14th day of October, 2011, Qwest’s Brief in Support of
AT&T’s Renewed Motion for Summary Judgment to Declare Aventure’s Revised Access
Tariff to be Unlawful was E-Filed upon the following party:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen

Executive Director

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

and copies sent electronically or via U.S. mail, addressed to the following:

Mr. Paul D. Lundberg

Lundberg Law Office

600 Fourth Street, Suite 906

Sioux City, IA 51101
aull@terracentre.net

Ms. Kara Semmler

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501

kara.semmler@state.sd.us

Mr. Chris Daugaard

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501

chris.daugaard@state.sd.us

Brad Chapman

Aventure Communication Technology, L.L.C.
dba Aventure Communications

401 Douglas Street, Suite 409

Sioux City, [A 51101

bchapman@aventurecommunication.com



Ms. Sharon Thomas

Consultant

Technologies Management, Inc.

2600 Maitland Center Parkway, Ste. 300
Maitland, FL 32751

sthomas@tminc.com

Ms. Kathryn Ford

Attorney at Law

Davenport Evans Hurwitz & Smith LLP
P.O. Box 1030

Sioux Falls, SD 57104
kford@dehs.com

Mr. Talbot J. Wieczorek

Gunderson Palmer Goodsell & Nelson
P.O. Box 8045

Rapid City, SD 57709-8045
tiw@gpgnlaw.com

Mr. Brett Koenecke

May, Adam, Gerdes and Thompson, LLP
P.O. Box 160

Pierre, SD 57501

koenecke@magt.com

Mr. William M. Van Camp

Olinger Lovald McCahren & Remiers PC

P.O. Box 66

Pierre, SD 57501

BVANCAMP@OLINGERLAW.NET R
Dianne Barthel




	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5
	page 6
	page 7
	page 8
	page 9
	page 10
	page 11



